KIRKBYMOORSIDE | EASINGWOLD | YORK CITY CENTRE 31X

g Kirkb ide Market Pl 7 ? 21;(5 ? ;;(53115X45 ? ';:;(0 Lty A
] irkbymoorside Market Place
= 0905 1231 1531 1551 1736 East)@rkshwe
L Nawton Howldale Lane 0911 » 1550« = these _trlps are subject to change, for
-9 Ryedale School » more information please refer to
17, Helmsley Market Place 0920 1240 1600 1600 1745 eastyorkshirebuses.co.uk
%’ Sproxton 0923 1243 1603 1603 1748
ae} Ampleforth College 0931 1251 1611 1611 1756
g Ampleforth Fairfax Close 0937 1255 1617 1617 1800
— Wass The Stapylton Arms 0943 1301 1623 1623 1806

Coxwold Village Hall 0948 1306 1628 1628 1811

Husthwaite 0953 1310 1633 1633 1815

Easingwold Market Place 1010 1325 1650 1650 1826

Shipton The Dawnay Arms 1022 1337 1702 1702 1842 this bus runs on school holidays only

) Skelton Fairfield Cottages 1026 1344 1706 1706 1851
Clifton Green 1033 1352 1713 1713 1902 this bus runs on school days only - it calls at
York Station Road 1045 1356 1725 1725 1906 Ryedale School (1550) and will wait up to 20mins
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E Kirkbymoorside Market Place 1225|1525 {1735

3] 0905 1231|1531 (1741

» Nawton Howldale Lane ~ 0911| . |1550 |
Ryedale School % 1241|1600 (1751
Helmsley Market Place 092012441603 {1754
Sproxton 0923 (1252|1611 {1802
Ampleforth College 0931 (1257|1617 {1807
Ampleforth Fairfax Close 0937 (1304/1623 [1814
Wass The Stapylton Ams 0943 | 1309|1628 |1819
Coxwold Village Hall 0948 | 13121633 |1822
Husthwaite 0953 |1329(1650 |1837

Easingwold Market Place 1010 | 1341|1702 | 1849
Shipton The Dawnay Ams 1022 1358|1706 |1902
© Skelton Fairfield Cottages 1026 |1420[1713 {1919
Clifton Green 1033 (1428/1725 (1925

from 9 November 2025



Mondays to Fridays
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YORK CITY CENTRE | EASINGWOLD | KIRKBYMOORSIDE 31X

& York Station Avenue RM
York Exhibition Square ED
Skelton Fairfield Cottages
Shipton Church
Easingwold Market Place
Husthwaite
Coxwold Village Hall
Wass The Stapylton Ams
Ampleforth Fairfax Close
Ampleforth Abbey
Sproxton
Helmsley Market Place
Nawton Howldale Lane
Kirkbymoorside Market
Place

& York Station Avenue RM
York Exhibition Square ED
Skelton Fairfield Cottages
Shipton Church
Easingwold Market Place
Husthwaite
Coxwold Village Hall
Wass The Stapylton Ams
Ampleforth Fairfax Close
Ampleforth Abbey
Sproxton
Helmsley Market Place
Nawton Howldale Lane
Kirkbymoorside Market
Place

31X

0745
0756
0759
0807
0814
0820
0828
0835

0847

31X

0946
0950
0958
1004
1017,
1028
1031
1037,
1043
1048
1055
1058
1103
1109

31X
1335
1343
1353
1358
1415
1425
1429
1435
1442
1448
1456
1503
1508
1515

31X

1555
1600
1610
1618
1631
1642
1646
1651
1657
1702
1709
1712
1717
1723

this bus runs on school holidays only

on school days only this bus also
calls at Ryedale School (0843) and
finishes at Kirbymooside at 0850

31X

0745
0755
0759
0805
0812
0818
0826
0835
0840
0847

31X
0946
0950
0958
1004
1017
1028
1032
1037
1043
1048
1085
1058
1103
1109

31X
1335
1343
1353
1358
1415
1425
1429
1435
1442
1448
1456
1503
1508
1515

31X
1600
1606
1614
1621
1635
1647
1651
1656
1702
1707
1715
1719
1724
1731

these buses are run by .
EastYarkshire

these trips are subject to change, for more
information please refer to
eastyorkshirebuses.co.uk

01482 592902
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