

these buses are run by  
**EastYorkshire**

these trips are subject to change, for more information please refer to

[eastyorkshirebuses.co.uk](http://eastyorkshirebuses.co.uk)

01482 592902

this bus runs on school holidays only

this bus runs on school days only - it calls at Ryedale School (1550) and will wait up to 20mins

Mondays to Fridays

	31X	31X	31X	31X	31X
Kirkbymoorside Market Place	1225	1525	1545	1730	
0905	1231	1531	1551	1736	
Newton Howldale Lane	0911	x	1550	x	x
Ryedale School	x				
Helmsley Market Place	0920	1240	1600	1600	1745
Sproxton	0923	1243	1603	1603	1748
Ampleforth College	0931	1251	1611	1611	1756
Ampleforth Fairfax Close	0937	1255	1617	1617	1800
Wass The Stapylton Arms	0943	1301	1623	1623	1806
Coxwold Village Hall	0948	1306	1628	1628	1811
Husthwaite	0953	1310	1633	1633	1815
Easingwold Market Place	1010	1325	1650	1650	1826
Shipton The Dawnay Arms	1022	1337	1702	1702	1842
Skelton Fairfield Cottages	1026	1344	1706	1706	1851
Clifton Green	1033	1352	1713	1713	1902
York Station Road	1045	1356	1725	1725	1906

Saturdays

	31X	31X	31X	31X
Kirkbymoorside Market Place	1225	1525	1735	
0905	1231	1531	1741	
Newton Howldale Lane	0911	x	1550	x
Ryedale School	x	1241	1600	1751
Helmsley Market Place	0920	1244	1603	1754
Sproxton	0923	1252	1611	1802
Ampleforth College	0931	1257	1617	1807
Ampleforth Fairfax Close	0937	1304	1623	1814
Wass The Stapylton Arms	0943	1309	1628	1819
Coxwold Village Hall	0948	1312	1633	1822
Husthwaite	0953	1329	1650	1837
Easingwold Market Place	1010	1341	1702	1849
Shipton The Dawnay Arms	1022	1358	1706	1902
Skelton Fairfield Cottages	1026	1420	1713	1919
Clifton Green	1033	1428	1725	1925

Mondays to Fridays

	31X	31X	31X	31X
York Station Avenue RM	0946	1335	1555	
York Exhibition Square ED	0950	1343	1600	
Skelton Fairfield Cottages	0958	1353	1610	
Shipton Church	1004	1358	1618	
Easingwold Market Place	0745	1017	1415	1631
Husthwaite	0756	1028	1425	1642
Coxwold Village Hall	0759	1031	1429	1646
Wass The Stapylton Arms	0807	1037	1435	1651
Ampleforth Fairfax Close	0814	1043	1442	1657
Ampleforth Abbey	0820	1048	1448	1702
Sproxton	0828	1055	1456	1709
Helmsley Market Place	0835	1058	1503	1712
Nawton Howldale Lane	0840	1103	1508	1717
Kirkbymoorside Market Place	0847	1109	1515	1723

this bus runs on school holidays only

on school days only this bus also calls at Ryedale School (0843) and finishes at Kirkbymoorside at 0850

these buses are run by  
**EastYorkshire**  
 these trips are subject to change, for more information please refer to  
[eastyorkshirebuses.co.uk](http://eastyorkshirebuses.co.uk)  
 01482 592902

Saturdays

	31X	31X	31X	31X
York Station Avenue RM	0946	1335	1600	
York Exhibition Square ED	0950	1343	1606	
Skelton Fairfield Cottages	0958	1353	1614	
Shipton Church	1004	1358	1621	
Easingwold Market Place	0745	1017	1415	1635
Husthwaite	0755	1028	1425	1647
Coxwold Village Hall	0759	1032	1429	1651
Wass The Stapylton Arms	0805	1037	1435	1656
Ampleforth Fairfax Close	0812	1043	1442	1702
Ampleforth Abbey	0818	1048	1448	1707
Sproxton	0826	1055	1456	1715
Helmsley Market Place	0835	1058	1503	1719
Nawton Howldale Lane	0840	1103	1508	1724
Kirkbymoorside Market Place	0847	1109	1515	1731

